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School Reminders

Summer Fayre: Together we raised £1262.94 which is our best profit ! Well done everyone
and thank you to our hard working PTFA team. Look for photos in our picture newsletter.

Can we help? The Southway pub is holding a charity event for St Luke's hospice on 13th July.
If you would like a table, they are £5 each. It would be nice if we could donate some raffle
prizes from parents in school for the use of the car park all year. If you would like to donate a
prize, please drop it into the school office. Thank you.

Polite reminder: scooters and bikes are NOT allowed to be ridden on the premises. This
applies to children of all ages before and after school.

Social Media: Recently, there have been reports from some parents of inappropriate
messaging via Tiktok and Whatsapp both of which are not supposed to be accessed by primary
school children. To find out more about social networks, sites, and apps, visit ‘Net Aware’ the
02 and NCPCC'’s no-nonsense guide for parents. It covers over 50 of the apps and sites used
by young people, and it has links to information that will help you and your child, including how
to remove content on different apps and sites; block people, reporting abuse. Visit
net-aware.org.uk or NSPCC.org.uk/onlinesafety for more information. Please see the
information below for age restrictions for these platforms.
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Diary Dates 2018/2019

Fri 19th July
Tues 23rd July
Wed 24th July

2019/2020 TERM DATES

Tues 3rd September
Wed 4th September
Thurs 5th September
Fri 13th September
Wed 25th—Fri 27th Sep
Fri 11th October

Mon 21st Oct—Fri 25th Oct
Mon 28th October

Thurs 28th November
Friday 29th November

23rd Dec—Fri 5th Jan 2020

Mon 6th Jan
Mon 17th Feb— Fri 21st Feb

Mon 24th Feb
Fri 30th Mar—Mon 13th Apr

Tues 14th Apr
Mon 4th May
Fri 8th May

Mon 25th May—Fri 29th May
Wed 22nd Jul

Year 6 Leavers Assembly 1.15 pm for 1.30 pm start ¥
School closes for Summer Holidays - Mufti for a donation

Non Pupil Day
2019/2020 TERM DATES

Staff Training Day

Staff Training Day

School re-opens 8:45am
Roald Dahl Lunch—CATERed
Year 5 Beam House Trip
World Cup Lunch—CATERed

HALF TERM

School re-opens 8.45am
Non-pupil Day

Non-pupil Day
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

School re-opens 8.45am
HALF TERM

School re-opens 8.45am
EASTER HOLIDAYS

School re-opens 8.45am
May Day Bank Holiday
Bank Holiday

HALF TERM
Last Day of Term

Hove o great weekend!
Jackie Sparvow
Head of School
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